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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

1. What area(s) do you plan to pursue immediately after high school? (Mark all that

apply)

4 Year College

2 Year College

Voc/Tech Schooli

Work Full Time
Work PartTime;

Apprenticeship

100

1. What area(s) do you plan to pursue immediately after high
school? (Mark all that apply)

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
4 Year College 135 60.5%
2 Year College 13 5.8%
Voc/Tech School 16 7.2%
Work Full Time 49 22.0%
Work Part Time 41 18.4%
Apprenticeship 10 4.5%
Military 8 3.6%
Other 14 6.3%
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

2. Ethnic Origin:

Class of 2023

African American |

Native American |

White / Caucasian -

Other |y [%35%]

No Response o

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

2. Ethnic Origin:

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent

African American 5 2.2%

Asian 5 2.2%

Hispanic 7 3.1%

Native American 2 0.9%

White / Caucasian 201 90.1%

Other 3 1.3%

No Response 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Data disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 2. Ethnic Origin:
Row Percent African Asian Hispanic Native White / Other | Total (Row)
American American | Caucasian
3. Gender: [Male 5 2 2 1 110 2 122
4.1% 1.6% 1.6% 0.8% 90.2% 1.6% 100.0%
Female 0 3 5 1 91 1 101
0.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 90.1% 1.0% 100.0%
Total 5 5 7 2 201 3 223
(Column) _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Count (n) 223
Frequency 3. Gender:
Row Percent Male Female Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin:  |African American 5 0 5
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 3 5
40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 5 7
28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 2
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
White / Caucasian 110 91 201
54.7% 45.3% 100.0%
Other 2 1 3
66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Total (Column) 122 101 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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3. Gender:

Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Male

Female

[sazin] e e

[ ************ ************ *********** *************

O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

3. Gender:

Response (n = 223)

Frequency Percent
Male 122 54.7%
Female 101 45.3%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Data disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 2. Ethnic Origin:
Row Percent African Asian Hispanic Native White / Other Total
American American | Caucasian (Row)
3. Gender: |Male 5 2 2 1 110 2 122
4.1% 1.6% 1.6% 0.8% 90.2% 1.6% 100.0%
Female 0 3 5 1 91 1 101
0.0% 3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 90.1% 1.0% 100.0%
Total 5 5 7 2 201 3 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count (n) 223
Frequency 3. Gender:
Row Percent Male Female Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: African American 5 0 5
100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 3 5
40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 5 7
28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 2
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
White /- 110 91 201
Caucasian 54.7% 45.3% 100.0%
Other 2 1 3
66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Total (Column) 122 101 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

4. While attending Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, did you feel you received
support if you were experiencing an issue or concern?

Yes

No S SO DRSSO SONUURNROS SOOI SNPRURUROORS SRR SRR

Not Applicable [EZECT)

100

4. While attending Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, did

you feel you received support if you were experiencing an issue
or concern?

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Yes 168 75.3%
No 23 10.3%
Not Applicable 32 14.3%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

Question 4 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 4. While attending Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, did
Row Percent you feel you received support if you were experiencing an issue
or concern?
Yes No Not Applicable Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African 5 0 0 5
American 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 4 1 0 5
80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 3 2 2 7
42.9% 28.6% 28.6% 100.0%
Native 2 0 0 2
American 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
White /- 151 20 30 201
Caucasian 75.1% 10.0% 14.9% 100.0%
Other 3 0 0 3
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 23 32 223
Count (n) 223

Frequency
Row Percent

4. While attending Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, did
you feel you received support if you were experiencing an issue

or concern?

Yes No Not Applicable Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 91 9 22 122
74.6% 7.4% 18.0% 100.0%
Female 77 14 10 101
76.2% 13.9% 9.9% 100.0%
Total (Column) 168 23 32 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

5. Would you want your children to attend Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School?

- [eses%] '

Yes

No HEEE S S S

100

5. Would you want your children to attend Hollidaysburg Area
Senior High School?

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Yes 142 63.7%
No 41 18.4%
Not Applicable 40 17.9%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

Question 5 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 5. Would you want your children to attend Hollidaysburg Area
Row Percent Senior High School?
Yes No Not Applicable Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African 1 4 0 5
American 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 0 3 5
40.0% 0.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 4 1 7
28.6% 57.1% 14.3% 100.0%
Native 2 0 0 2
American 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
White /- 133 32 36 201
Caucasian 66.2% 15.9% 17.9% 100.0%
Other 2 1 0 3
66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 142 41 40 223
Count (n) 223

Frequency 5. Would you want your children to attend Hollidaysburg Area
Row Percent Senior High School?
Yes No Not Applicable Total (Row)
3. Gender: Male 77 26 19 122
63.1% 21.3% 15.6% 100.0%
Female 65 15 21 101
64.4% 14.9% 20.8% 100.0%
Total (Column) 142 41 40 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

6. How well did high school prepare you to deal with the advancing technology in the

real world?

Excellent : :
Average | ’ " [
Below Average
Needs Improvement T B
Not Applicable {l§ [°9%]
0 10 20 40 50 60 80 90 100
6. How well did high school prepare you to deal with the
advancing technology in the real world?
Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Excellent 13 5.8%
Good 93 41.7%
Average 95 42.6%
Below Average 12 5.4%
Needs Improvement 8 3.6%
Not Applicable 2 0.9%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 6 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 6. How well did high school prepare you to deal with the advancing technology in
Row Percent the real world?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average | Improvement| Applicable
2. Ethnic |African 0 1 1 2 1 0 5
Origin:  |American 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 3 2 0 0 0 5
0.0% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 1 3 0 2 0 7
14.3% 14.3% 42.9% 0.0% 28.6% 0.0% 100.0%
Native 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
American 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
White / 11 85 89 9 5 2 201
Caucasian 5.5% 42.3% 44.3% 4.5% 25% 1.0% 100.0%
Other 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total 13 93 95 12 8 2 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count (n) 223

Frequency 6. How well did high school prepare you to deal with the advancing technology in
Row Percent the real world?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average | Improvement| Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 3 55 50 9 4 1 122
2.5% 45.1% 41.0% 7.4% 3.3% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 10 38 45 3 4 1 101
9.9% 37.6% 44.6% 3.0% 4.0% 1.0% 100.0%
Total 13 93 95 12 8 2 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count(n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

7. How would you rate your access to a broad range of electives, including academics,
the arts, vocational, and extracurricular offerings?

Excellent

Good

Average

Below Average

Needs Improvement | f§ [224%)
Not Applicable [ f§ [224%] -
0 10 20 30 40 50 70 80 90 100

7. How would you rate your access to a broad range of
electives, including academics, the arts, vocational, and

extracurricular offerings?

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Excellent 83 37.2%
Good 72 32.3%
Average 50 22.4%
Below Average 8 3.6%
Needs Improvement 5 2.2%
Not Applicable 5 2.2%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 7 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 7. How would you rate your access to a broad range of electives, including
Row Percent academics, the arts, vocational, and extracurricular offerings?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average Improvement| Applicable
2. Ethnic|African 1 2 0 1 1 0 5
Origin:  |American 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 2 2 0 0 1 7
28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
American 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
White / 75 66 46 7 3 4 201
Caucasian 37.3% 32.8% 22.9% 3.5% 1.5% 2.0% 100.0%
Other 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Total 83 72 50 8 5 5 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count (n) 223

Frequency 7. How would you rate your access to a broad range of electives, including
Row Percent academics, the arts, vocational, and extracurricular offerings?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average | Improvement| Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 37 43 29 7 3 3 122
30.3% 35.2% 23.8% 5.7% 2.5% 2.5% 100.0%
Female 46 29 21 1 2 2 101
45.5% 28.7% 20.8% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0% 100.0%
Total 83 72 50 8 5 5 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

8. How would you rate your teachers' attitude and responsiveness to your learning

needs?

Excellent B EZEIAT) [

Good C[mmw
Average | ’

Below Average [l '|' -
Needs Improvement C[e38%]

Not Applicable | (0%

100

8. How would you rate your teachers' attitude and
responsiveness to your learning needs?

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Excellent 51 22.9%
Good 96 43.0%
Average 57 25.6%
Below Average 7 3.1%
Needs Improvement 12 5.4%
Not Applicable 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 8 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 8. How would you rate your teachers' attitude and responsiveness to your learning
Row Percent needs?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average | Improvement| Applicable
2. Ethnic |African 1 2 1 0 1 0 5
Origin:  |American 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
60.0% 0.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 3 1 1 1 0 7
14.3% 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0%
Native 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
American 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
White / 45 90 50 6 10 0 201
Caucasian 22.4% 44.8% 24.9% 3.0% 5.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total 51 96 57 7 12 0 223
(Column) - - - - - - -
Count (n) 223
Frequency 8. How would you rate your teachers' attitude and responsiveness to your learning
Row Percent needs?
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average | Improvement| Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 27 51 34 3 7 0 122
22.1% 41.8% 27.9% 2.5% 5.7% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 24 45 23 4 5 0 101
23.8% 44.6% 22.8% 4.0% 5.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total 51 96 57 7 12 0 223
(Column) - - - - - - -

Count(n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

9. Rate the effort you made to succeed academically at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High

School.

Excellent :
Good
Average -

Below Average
Needs Improvement C[ssw)
Not Applicable [ A A R N S A
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
9. Rate the effort you made to succeed academically at
Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School.
Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Excellent 52 23.3%
Good 95 42.6%
Average 58 26.0%
Below Average 14 6.3%
Needs Improvement 3 1.3%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 9 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 9. Rate the effort you made to succeed academically at Hollidaysburg
Row Percent Area Senior High School.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average Improvement| Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁ:n”gﬁfgan 1 1 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
40.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 1 1 3 0 1 7
14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 42.9% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘(’:V;l‘gga/s - 46 89 53 11 2 0 201
22.9% 44.3% 26.4% 5.5% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 52 95 58 14 3 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 9. Rate the effort you made to succeed academically at Hollidaysburg
Row Percent Area Senior High School.
Excellent Good Average Below Needs Not Total (Row)
Average Improvement| Applicable
3. Gender: |Make 18 51 38 11 3 1 122
14.8% 41.8% 31.1% 9.0% 2.5% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 34 44 20 3 0 0 101
33.7% 43.6% 19.8% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 52 95 58 14 3 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

10. Your counselors at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School were helpful in selecting

courses to meet your needs, interests, and future goals.

Strongly Agree

Agree
Neutral C[aosiw)
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable

100

10. Your counselors at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School
were helpful in selecting courses to meet your needs, interests,
and future goals.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 112 50.2%
Agree 80 35.9%
Neutral 23 10.3%
Disagree 3 1.3%
Strongly Disagree 2 0.9%
Not Applicable 3 1.3%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 10 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 10. Your counselors at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School were
Row Percent helpful in selecting courses to meet your needs, interests, and future
qoszﬁiqu Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁgan 2 1 1 0 1 0 5
Origin: 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
60.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 2 1 1 0 1 7
28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% | 100.0%
Native American 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
\éVQL'tha/S - 103 74 19 2 1 2 201
51.2% 36.8% 9.5% 1.0% 0.5% 1.0% 100.0%
Other 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Tatal (Column) 112 80 23 3 2 3 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 10. Your counselors at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School were
Row Percent helpful in selecting courses to meet your needs, interests, and future
Is.
qosioigly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 52 47 18 1 1 3 122
42.6% 38.5% 14.8% 0.8% 0.8% 2.5% 100.0%
Female 60 33 5 2 1 0 101
59.4% 32.7% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 112 80 23 3 2 3 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

11. Adults within the Hollidaysburg Area School District treated you with care and
respect.
Strongly Agree | ' | o o B S . B ]
Agree ' | : e R ]
Neutral ’ o R s - S R
Disagree ” [ . oo R ]
Strongly Disagree . . o o - o B B
Not Applicable N S SRR RS WS NN SR W
0 1 2 % ®© 0 @ 0 @ 0 100

11. Adults within the Hollidaysburg Area School District treated
ou with care and respect.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 38 17.0%
Agree 105 47.1%
Neutral 62 27.8%
Disagree 13 5.8%
Strongly Disagree 4 1.8%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 11 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 11. Adults within the Hollidaysburg Area School District treated you
Row Percent with care and respect.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁgan 0 2 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 0.0% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 0 3 1 1 1 1 7
0.0% 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘éVg‘l'tha’S n 35 96 56 12 2 0 201
17.4% 47.8% 27.9% 6.0% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 38 105 62 13 4 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 11. Adults within the Hollidaysburg Area School District treated you
Row Percent with care and respect.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Make 16 55 42 6 2 1 122
13.1% 45.1% 34.4% 4.9% 1.6% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 22 50 20 7 2 0 101
21.8% 49.5% 19.8% 6.9% 2.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 38 105 62 13 4 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

12. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School students treated each other with care and

respect.
Strongly Agree | - SR B o 7 o o ]
Agree ' [ o B S oo B B
Neutral ’ [ : o B R
Disagree i
Strongly Disagree | . B o o - o B ]

100

12. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School students treated
each other with care and respect.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 8 3.6%
Agree 59 26.5%
Neutral 107 48.0%
Disagree 28 12.6%
Strongly Disagree 20 9.0%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 12 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 12. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School students treated each
Row Percent other with care and respect.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁgan 1 1 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 1 3 0 0 0 5
20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 0 0 2 2 2 1 7
0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% | 100.0%
Native American 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50.0% | 0.0% | 50.0% | 00% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 100.0%
White | 4 57 99 26 15 0 201
2.0% | 28.4% | 49.3% | 12.9% | 7.5% 0.0% | 100.0%
Other 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
333% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 66.7% | 0.0% | 100.0%
Total (Column) 8 59 107 28 20 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 12. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School students treated each
Row Percent other with care and respect.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 5 31 60 17 8 1 122
4.1% 25.4% 49.2% 13.9% 6.6% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 3 28 47 11 12 0 101
3.0% 27.7% 46.5% 10.9% 11.9% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 8 59 107 28 20 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

13. You felt safe within the Hollidaysburg Area School District.

Strongly Agree

Neutral-

Disagree :
Strongly Disagree || [135%]
Not Applicable [l§ [045%]

13. You felt safe within the Hollidaysburg Area School District.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 36 16.1%
Agree 116 52.0%
Neutral 49 22.0%
Disagree 18 8.1%
Strongly Disagree 3 1.3%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 13 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 13. You felt safe within the Hollidaysburg Area School District.
Row Percent Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁ:n”gﬁfgan 1 2 1 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 40.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 1 3 1 0 1 7
14.3% 14.3% 42.9% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
\(/:Vgli}:?a/s - 32 107 43 17 2 0 201
15.9% 53.2% 21.4% 8.5% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 36 116 49 18 3 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 13. You felt safe within the Hollidaysburg Area School District.
Row Percent Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 17 72 23 6 3 1 122
13.9% 59.0% 18.9% 4.9% 2.5% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 19 44 26 12 0 0 101
18.8% 43.6% 25.7% 11.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 36 116 49 18 3 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.

Page 25




Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

14. Your Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School education prepared you in thinking

skills such as decision making and problem solving.
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14. Your Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School education

prepared you in thinking skills such as decision making and
problem solving.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 22 9.9%
Agree 107 48.0%
Neutral 75 33.6%
Disagree 12 5.4%
Strongly Disagree 6 2.7%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 14 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 14. Your Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School education prepared
Row Percent you in thinking skills such as decision making and problem solving.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁ'gan 1 1 0 1 2 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
20.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 3 1 1 0 1 7
14.3% 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘éVQL'Jtsa’S n 18 99 70 10 4 0 201
9.0% 49.3% 34.8% 5.0% 2.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 107 75 12 6 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 14. Your Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School education prepared
Row Percent you in thinking skills such as decision making and problem solving.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Make 8 54 47 7 5 1 122
6.6% 44.3% 38.5% 5.7% 4.1% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 14 53 28 5 1 0 101
13.9% 52.5% 27.7% 5.0% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 22 107 75 12 6 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

15. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School offered challenging courses.
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Strongly Disagree

Not Applicable
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15. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School offered challenging

courses.
Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 53 23.8%
Agree 118 52.9%
Neutral 41 18.4%
Disagree 6 2.7%
Strongly Disagree 3 1.3%
Not Applicable 2 0.9%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 15 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 15. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School offered challenging
Row Percent courses.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmﬁ?:an 0 3 1 0 1 0 5
Origin: 0.0% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 2 2 0 0 0 5
20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 3 2 0 0 1 7
14.3% | 42.9% | 28.6% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% | 100.0%
Native American 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% | 50.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
White | 50 106 36 6 2 1 201
24.9% 52.7% 17.9% 3.0% 1.0% 0.5% 100.0%
Other 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 53 118 41 6 3 2 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 15. Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School offered challenging
Row Percent courses.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: [Male 19 67 27 5 3 1 122
15.6% 54.9% 22.1% 4.1% 2.5% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 34 51 14 1 0 1 101
33.7% 50.5% 13.9% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 53 118 41 6 3 2 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

16. Courses at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School prepared students for their

post-high school plans.
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16. Courses at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School
prepared students for their post-high school plans.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 28 12.6%
Agree 114 51.1%
Neutral 57 25.6%
Disagree 17 7.6%
Strongly Disagree 5 2.2%
Not Applicable 2 0.9%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 16 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 16. Courses at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School prepared
Row Percent students for their post-high school plans.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁ’;&n 1 1 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 0 4 1 0 0 0 5
0.0% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 1 2 3 0 0 1 7
14.3% 28.6% 42.9% 0.0% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘éV:l'}ga/s - 24 105 50 17 4 1 201
11.9% 52.2% 24.9% 8.5% 2.0% 0.5% 100.0%
Other 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
33.3% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 28 114 57 17 5 2 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 16. Courses at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School prepared
Row Percent students for their post-high school plans.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Make 11 63 32 9 5 2 122
9.0% 51.6% 26.2% 7.4% 4.1% 1.6% 100.0%
Female 17 51 25 8 0 0 101
16.8% 50.5% 24.8% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 28 114 57 17 5 2 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior Hig

h School, PA
Class of 2023

17. Teachers at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School generally had high standards

and demanded quality work.
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Not Applicable ow)

100

17. Teachers at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School
generally had high standards and demanded quality work.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 30 13.5%
Agree 113 50.7%
Neutral 71 31.8%
Disagree 7 3.1%
Strongly Disagree 2 0.9%
Not Applicable 0 0.0%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 17 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 17. Teachers at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School generally had
Row Percent high standards and demanded quality work.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmﬁgan 1 1 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 4 0 0 0 0 5
20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 0 4 2 1 0 0 7
0.0% 57.1% 28.6% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘é’;gsafs - 26 103 65 6 1 0 201
12.9% 51.2% 32.3% 3.0% 0.5% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 30 113 71 7 2 0 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 17. Teachers at Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School generally had
Row Percent high standards and demanded quality work.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Make 11 60 45 4 2 0 122
9.0% 49.2% 36.9% 3.3% 1.6% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 19 53 26 3 0 0 101
18.8% 52.5% 25.7% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 30 113 71 7 2 0 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

18. Teachers provided students with frequent feedback regarding academic
performance.

Class of 2023
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18. Teachers provided students with frequent feedback
regarding academic performance.

Response (n = 223) Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 32 14.3%
Agree 99 44.4%
Neutral 68 30.5%
Disagree 20 9.0%
Strongly Disagree 3 1.3%
Not Applicable 1 0.4%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA
Class of 2023

Question 18 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency 18. Teachers provided students with frequent feedback regarding
Row Percent academic performance.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
2. Ethnic ﬁmgﬁ’;&n 1 1 2 0 1 0 5
Origin: 20.0% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Asian 1 4 0 0 0 0 5
20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 2 3 0 1 0 1 7
28.6% 42.9% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
‘éV:l'}ga/S - 26 90 66 17 2 0 201
12.9% 44.8% 32.8% 8.5% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Other 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 32 99 68 20 3 1 223
Count (n) 223
Frequency 18. Teachers provided students with frequent feedback regarding
Row Percent academic performance.
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Not Total (Row)
Agree Disagree Applicable
3. Gender: |Male 17 48 45 9 2 1 122
13.9% 39.3% 36.9% 7.4% 1.6% 0.8% 100.0%
Female 15 51 23 11 1 0 101
14.9% 50.5% 22.8% 10.9% 1.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total (Column) 32 99 68 20 3 1 223

Count (n) 223

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

24. Have you logged in to your Parchment account to request that your final transcript
be sent to the college you will be attending, and have you updated your email address?

(hasdtigers email will become inactive after graduation)

Yes

[wmw s e

100

24. Have you logged in to your Parchment account to request
that your final transcript be sent to the college you will be
attending, and have you updated your email address?
(hasdtigers email will become inactive after graduation)

Response (n = 216) Frequency Percent
Yes 88 40.7%
No 128 59.3%

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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Hollidaysburg Area Senior High School, PA

Class of 2023

Question 24 disaggregated into cross tabulations by Ethnic Origin and Gender

Frequency
Row Percent

24. Have you logged in to your Parchment account to
request that your final transcript be sent to the college
you will be attending, and have you updated your email
address? (hasdtigers email will become inactive after

graduation)

Yes No Total (Row)
2. Ethnic Origin: |African American 3 1 4
75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
Asian 2 3 5
40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Hispanic 0 7 7
0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Native American 1 1 2
50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
White / Caucasian 81 114 195
41.5% 58.5% 100.0%
Other 1 2 3
33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
Total (Column) 88 128 216

Count (n) 216

Frequenc
Rovcxll Perc%nt

graduation)

24. Have you logged in to your Parchment account to
request that your final transcript be sent to the college
you will be attending, and have you updated your email
address? (hasdtigers email will become inactive after

Yes No Total (Row)

3. Gender: Male 50 65 115
43.5% 56.5% 100.0%

Female 38 63 101
37.6% 62.4% 100.0%

Total (Column) 88 128 216

Count (n) 216

"No Response" answers are not available for cross tabulations; therefore, percentages may vary between tables.

Surveys scored, data compilation, and reporting prepared by LifeTrack Services, Inc.
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